
RESOLUTION NO. <?^-//^-jj'jey 

RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF 
THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE 

FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION 

WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and 
have the authority under said Act; and 

WHEREAS, The Constitution and By-laws of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes and 
empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities for the welfare and 
benefit of the Tribe and Tribal members; and 

WHEREAS, A regular meeting was called on December 3, 1992; and 

WHEREAS, According to Article II, Sec. 1: Membership: The membership of the Three 
Affiliated Tribes shall consist of: 

A. All persons whose names appear on the membership of the 
Tribe as of October 2, 1974. 

B. Any person born before the effective date of the amendment 
and to any member of the Tribe who was a resident of the 
reservation at the time of birth of said person. 

C. All persons of at least 1/4 degree Indian blood of a federally 
recognized Tribe, provided that at least 1/8 be of the Hidatsa, 
Mandan and/or Arikara Tribe, 

AMENDMENT VII, DUAL ENROLLMENT: 

A. Persons enrolled with another Tribe and who have received 
benefits from such Tribe in the form of land or payments 
shall not be eligible for enrollment with the Three 
Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, provided that 
inherited interests shall not be considered as being such benefits. 

B. Persons eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes 
of the Fort Berthold Reservation shall relinquish whatever rights 
he/she may hold in the other Tribe as condition of his/her enrollment 
with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation. 

WHEREAS, On December 3, 1992, the Tribal Business Council reviewed a resolution for 
eligible participants for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Tribal Business Council duly and officially approves 
the enrollment of the following sixty.-nine (69) applicants. 



NAME 

Alberts, Alyssa Ann 

Aulaumea, Akaka Katrina 

Aulaumea, Siaosi 

Baca, Stephanie M. 

Bateman, Devon R. 

Bear, Stephanie C. 

Bird, Scottie Allen 

Chase, Jordan James 

Conklin, Alyssa Estes 

Conklin, David D. 

Banks, Samantha Leigh 

Davis, Danielle Brandi 

Deane, Hailey Jo 

Deane, Rachelle Jane 

DATE OF BIRTH 

8/09/91 

4/22/89 

9/17/90 

1/07/88 

6/21/92 

7/20/83 

5/16/92 

9/23/92 

12/05/91 

7/21/92 

8/10/92 

9/25/92 

2/15/88 

8/13/85 

DEGREE OF INDIAN BLOOD 

3/16 Devils Lake Sioux 
1/4 St. Rock Sioux 
29/64 Arikara = 57/64 

1/8 Mandan 
1/8 Arikara 
15/64 Hidatsa = 31/64 

1/8 Mandan 
1/8 Arikara 
15/64 Hidatsa = 31/64 

1/4 Arikara 

11/128 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 
1/4 Arikara 
1/8 Mandan = 59/128 

1/4 Ft. Peck Sioux 
1/8 Mandan 
1/8 Hidatsa = 1/2 

3/64 Lake Superior Chippewa 
1/8 Assiniboine Sioux 
39/64 Hidatsa 
15/128 Mandan = 115/128 

3/16 Ft. Peck Sioux 
11/256 Peck Assiniboine 
1/4 St. Rock Sioux 
7/64 Hidatsa 
1/4 Mandan = 

1/4 Lower Brule Sioux 
7/32 Arikara 
1/8 Hidatsa = 

215/256 

19/32 

1/8 Sisseton-Wahpeton Sioux 
1/8 Hidatsa = 1/4 

1/16 Turtle Mt. 
1/32 Hidatsa 
15/64 Arikara 
1/8 Mandan = 

1/8 Turtle Mt. 
5/16 Mandan 
1/8 Arikara 
1/16 Hidatsa = 

Chippewa 

Chippewa 

3/16 Chippewa Cree 
5/16 Hidatsa = 

3/16 Chippewa Cree 
5/16 Hidatsa = 

29/64 

5/8 

1/2 

1/2 



PAGE 2 

Dickens, Naomi 

Drewlow, Raeann P. 

Eagle, Vida Rose 

Fox, Kristen J. 

Fox, Spencer Lee 

Guimont, Jordan J. 

Hale, Charles K. II 

Hale, Morgan Holly 

Hale, Raven Lee 

Hall, Tawney E. 

Hall, William James 

Hayenga, Darshayn 

Hosie, Amber Lynn 

Lone Fight, Forrest 

Heavy Gun, Ashleigh 

Jackson, Terrance 

3/05/92 

6/10/91 

12/17/91 

7/11/92 

2/25/90 

9/30/92 

8/25/89 

2/19/87 

9/19/90 

5/12/89 

9/05/92 

3/12/89 

12/01/91 

10/08/79 

7/07/91 

11/32 Arikara 
1/4 Mandan = 

1/4 Mandan 

1/8 Arikara 
1/8 Mandan 
27/64 Hidatsa = 

1/8 Devils Lake Sioux 
81/128 Hidatsa = 

1/4 St. Rock Sioux 
1/4 Hidatsa 
13/64 Arikara 

1/4 Mandan 

1/2 Mandan 
3/32 Arikara 
1/8 Hidatsa = 

1/2 Mandan 
3/32 Arikara 
1/8 Hidatsa = 

1/2 Mandan 
3/32 Arikara 
1/8 Hidatsa = 

3/16 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 
1/4 St. Rock Sioux 
1/32 Hidatsa 
1/8 Arikara = 

1/8 St. Rock Sioux 
1/16 Assiniboine 
1/16 Seneca 
1/8 Arikara 
1/16 Mandan 
7/32 Hidatsa = 

1/2 St. Rock Sioux 
1/4 Mandan 
1/4 Arikara = 

1/8 St. Rock Sioux 
11/64 Arikara = 

1/2 Sac & Fox 
3/8 Mandan 
3/32 Hidatsa = 

15/64 Blackfeet 
1/8 Hidatsa 
7/32 Arikara = 

19/32 

43/64 

97/128 

45/64 

23/32 

23/32 

23/32 

19/32 

21/32 

4/4 

19/64 

31/32 

37/64 

3/22/91 7/16 Hidatsa 
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Kerr, Eliza D. 

Little Owl, Kendall 

Lobzun, Richard III 

Lyson, Kota G. 

Lyson, Shaylane E. 

Maravilla, Gavino III 

Maravilla, Ursula J. 

Mason, Caley M. 

Mason, LaQuita Joy 

Matthews, Sheridan 

McDonald, Michael 

Miller, Donald Jr. 

Miller, Tara L. 

Pace, Harley Emerson 

Price, Nichole 

Rabbithead, Delvin Jr. 

Reed, Patricia 

10/17/87 

6/02/92 

4/10/91 

1/07/92 

3/16 Mandan 
3/64 Hidatsa 
3/16 Arikara 
1/64 Santee Sioux = 

25/64 Winnebago 
1/4 St. Rock Sioux 
1/4 Mandan = 

7/16 

57/64 

1/19/92 

10/23/91 

5/01/89 

12/28/88 

12/02/86 

8/15/85 

10/21/78 

8/18/92 

6/25/92 

10/17/78 

8/06/82 

8/16/77 

3/14/90 

1/4 Mandan 

3/32 St. Rock Sioux 
5/16 Mandan 
7/64 Arikara 
1/16 Hidatsa = 

3/32 St. Rock Sioux 
5/16 Mandan 
7/64 Arikara 
1/16 Hidatsa = 

1/4 Northern Cheyenne 
1/4 Arikara = 

1/4 Northern Cheyenne 
1/4 Arikara = 

3/16 Assiniboine & Sioux 
1/8 Mandan = 

3/16 Assiniboine & Sioux 
1/8 Mandan = 

1/16 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 
1/4 Mandan 
29/64 Arikara 
1/8 Hidatsa = 

1/8 Devils Lake Sioux 
29/128 Hidatsa = 

13/64 Yakima 
15/64 Arikara = 

13/64 Yakima 
15/64 Arikara = 

1/8 St. Rock Sioux 
1/8 Hidatsa = 

1/4 Mandan 
7/32 Hidatsa = 

37/64 

37/64 

1/2 

1/2 

5/16 

5/16 

57/64 

45/128 

7/16 

7/16 

1/4 

15/32 

3/16 Cheyenne River Sioux 
1/16 Mandan 
1/2 Hidatsa = 3/4 

1/4 St. Rock Sioux 
1/2 Arikara = 3/4 
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Reeves, Ashley 

Satermo, Amanda 

Siers, Benjamin 

Smith, Cassidy R. 

Snow, Amelia 

Standing Elk, Silas 

Stone, Allen III 

Stone, Donald 

Ten Bears, Amanda 

Tusi, Setu 

Ward, Jordain 

Ward, Kamron 

White, Alan Jr. 

White, Allina 

White, Serena L. 

White, Tessa 

White Tail, Heather 

9/11/92 

5/15/88 

8/10/92 

9/03/90 

9/18/90 

9/24/90 

2/02/88 

2/02/87 

1/12/87 

5/15/92 

6/0&/88 

9/30/89 

6/28785 

1/30/92 

10/31/86 

6/17/91 

12/09/91 

3/32 Hidatsa 

27/128 Mandan 39/128 

1/4 Hidatsa 

9/65 Rosebud Sioux 

3/16 Mandan 
3/64 Hidatsa = 3/8 
3/16 Chippewa Cree 
7/16 Hidatsa 
7/32 Arikara = 27/32 

3/16 Cheyenne River Sioux 
13/64 Shoshone 
1/8 Hidatsa 
3/32 Arikara = 39/64 

31/64 Rosebud Sioux 
11/32 Arikara 
13/128 Hidatsa 119/128 

1/2 Oglala Sioux 
7/16 Mandan = 15/16 

1/2 Oglala Sioxix 
7/16 Mandan = 15/16 

15/64 Crow 
5/16 Hidatsa 
1/8 Mandan 
7/32 Arikara = 57/64 

3/32 Mt. Gros Ventre 
1/64 Crow 
7/64 Assiniboine 
1/64 Peck Assiniboine 
15/64 Hidatsa = 15/32 

1/8 Cheyenne River Sioux 
1/32 Hidatsa 
1/8 Mandan = 9/32 

1/8 Cheyenne River Sioux 
1/32 Hidatsa 
1/8 Mandan = 9/32 

1/4 Arikara 

1/4 Arikara 

1/4 Arikara 

1/4 Arikara 

35/64 Mandan 

23/64 Arikara 29/32 
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Whiteman, Lynelle 

Wilkinson, Dustin Paul 

Williams, Bobbie 

Williams, Brandy 

Wilson, Mallory 

6/01/89 

Il2ll<i2 

6/18/90 

5/16 Devils Lake Sioux 
1/8 St. Rock Sioux 
1/4 Hidatsa 
1/4 Arlkara = 15/16 

7/128 Chickasaw 
7/32 Arikara 
7/32 Hidatsa = 63/128 

1/2 Arikara 

1/2 Arikara 

1/4 Mandan 

1/8 Hidatsa = 3/8 
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I, the undersigned as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated 

Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the Tribal Business Council is 

composed of seven (7) members of whom five (5) constitute a quorum. Co were present 

at a regular meeting thereof duly called, noticed, convened and held on the 3rd day of 

December 1992, that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by the 

affirmative vote of (Q members, ^ members opposed, C^ members abstained, 

O members not voting, and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in 

any way. 

Chairman (̂ Votingj) (Not Voting) 

Dated this 3rd day of December, 1992. 

SEC^teTARY, Tifibi{l\Business Councifr' 

ATTEST: 

fcu^A-^ <3 ^^^-^-A.,,^!^ 
CHAIRMAN, Tribal Business Council 


